



**Reference Number:** FOI-101004706295

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request and Response:**

**I would like to obtain the following information in relation to older adults being discharged from hospital requiring care packages – either short term or long term**

**For those older adults (65+) who require a package of care for safe discharge home:**

- 1. What is the percentage of short term vs long term Package of Care set up from hospital to facilitate safe discharge?**

Short Term: 64.6%

Long term: 35.4%

- 2. What percentage of short term Package of Care (reablement) results in return to full independence?**

Short Term: 89.8%

- 3. What percentage of short term Package of Care enable a reduced Package of Care longer term**

Short Term = 61.8%

- 4. What percentage of short term Package of Care result in the need for a long term Package of Care**

Short Term = 10.5%

- 5. For those who receive reablement, what is the average length of time required before the Package of Care is removed? (between 0 and 6 weeks)**

20 days

**Information provided by:** Adult Social Care

**Date of response:** 20 December 2019